Resolution No. 305/2020 Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 31 March 2020

changing the resolution on the adoption of the curriculum of the Doctoral on: School at the Maria Grzegorzewska University, the rules for making an individual research plan, and the Regulations for professional internships at the Doctoral School at the Maria Grzegorzewska University

Pursuant to Article 198(3) and Article 201(3) and (4) of the Act of 20 July 2018 – The Law on Higher Education and Science (consolidated text: Journal of Laws of 2020, item 85, as amended) and pursuant to $\S 21(1)(13)$ and $\S 21(2)$

of the Statute of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 16 May 2019, the consolidated text of which is attached to Resolution No. 234/2019 of 18 December 2019, after consultation with the doctoral student council, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

Resolution No. 137/2019 of the Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 20 March 2019 on the adoption of the curriculum of the Doctoral School at the Maria Grzegorzewska University, the rules for making an individual research plan, and the Regulations for professional internships at the Doctoral School at the Maria Grzegorzewska University is amended as follows:

- 1) Appendix No. 2 to the resolution shall be replaced by Appendix No. 1 hereto
- 2) Appendix No. 5 to the resolution shall be replaced by Appendix No. 2 hereto

§ 2

The resolution shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

Stefan	Elektronicznie podpisany przez
Kwiatkowski	Stefan Kwiatkowski; Rektor APS
; Rektor APS	Data: 2020.04.02 12:32:40 +02'00'